

Handmade Notebook Adventure <u>RPG Time: The Legend of Wright</u> <u>Available Now!</u>



SANTA MONICA, CA (March 9, 2022) – The handmade notebook adventure *RPG Time: The Legend of Wright* is now available on the Xbox Series X|S, Xbox One, and Windows platforms. The game's launch trailer is also available on Aniplex of America's official YouTube channel.

RPG Time: The Legend of Wright is an adventure game developed by DeskWorks, a company whose mission is to offer hospitality packed full of ideas. The game places the player in a classroom after school, where they are invited to play *The Legend of Wright*, an epic RPG created by a boy named Kenta, who dreams of becoming a game creator. The game is chock full of Kenta's playful ideas of action, adventure, RPG, side-scrolling STG, and command battle game modes, like jewels overflowing from a treasure chest!

The game has received high praise for its creativity and countless ideas, and has won numerous awards at game exhibitions around the world, including Tokyo Game Show, Taipei Game Show, and BitSummit.

Players are sure to enjoy the game that was lovingly created by the creators from DeskWorks, who spent fifteen years conceptualizing and nine years developing *RPG Time: The Legend of Wright.*

Watch the *RPG Time: The Legend of Wright* Launch Trailer: <u>https://youtu.be/VovFvL7aP44</u>



[Product Overview]

Title	RPG Time: The Legend of Wright
Genre	Handmade Notebook Adventure
Supported	Xbox Series X S·Xbox One·Windows ※Download only
Platforms	
Release Date	March 9, 2022
Supported	Japanese/English/Simplified Chinese
Languages	
Price	\$29.99
Players	1
Official Website	https://rpgtime.jp/ (Japanese)
	https://rpgtime-en.com/ (English)
Official Twitter	https://twitter.com/RPGTimeJP (Japanese)
	https://twitter.com/RPGTimeEN_(English)
ESRB	EVERYONE 10+
Rights	©DeskWorks / Aniplex
Development	DeskWorks Inc.
Publisher	Aniplex Inc.

*Microsoft, Windows, Xbox Series X, Xbox Series S, Xbox One and related Xbox logos are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of Microsoft Corporation and the Microsoft group of companies.

Introduction It's time for adventure! When school's out, it's RPG time!

Let's play an RPG that's hand-drawn in a notebook by a game-loving boy named Kenta. Every page has a new and exciting gameplay mode and gimmick! A new, yet nostalgic gaming experience that has won numerous indie game awards is finally coming for your after-school entertainment!

About the Development Company

DeskWorks!

We are a Japanese indie game development company that was established in 2019. To put smiles on our players' faces with our game, we aim to cram as many ideas as possible into our work. Our production ethos is all about continuously adding more and more fun to our projects. We are a team of two designers: Tom Fujii, a game designer who can do just a bit of programming, and Namu Namba, a game designer who can do just a bit of drawing.

Our studio's awards include: Sense of Wonder Night 2018/Best Arts Award, Xiamen International Animation Festival Game Contest 2018/Best Games Golden Award, Taipei Game Show 2019/Best Innovation Award, and more!

Official website: <u>http://deskworks.jp/</u> Twitter: <u>https://twitter.com/deskworks_jp</u>

About Aniplex of America

Aniplex of America, Inc. (Santa Monica, California) is a subsidiary of Aniplex, Inc. (headquartered in Tokyo, Japan), a division of Sony Music Entertainment (Japan), Inc., and a leading provider of anime content and music production and distribution in Japan. The company's ever-growing lineup of shows includes: *Sword Art Online, FULLMETAL ALCHEMIST: BROTHERHOOD, Fate/stay night [Unlimited Blade Works], Fate/Zero, Puella Magi Madoka Magica, March comes in like a lion, Blue Exorcist, KILL la KILL, Gurren Lagann, Monogatari series, anohana -The Flower We Saw That Day-, Cells at Work!, The Promised Neverland, and Demon Slayer: Kimetsu No Yaiba.*

www.AniplexUSA.com www.facebook.com/AniplexUSA www.twitter.com/AniplexUSA www.youtube.com/AniplexUS www.twitch.tv/AniplexUSA

Contact

Aniplex Inc. Marketing Group Advertising & Publicity Yusaku Fukada [E-MAIL] yusaku.fukada@aniplex.jp Yuki Nakadai [E-MAIL] yuki.nakadai@aniplex.jp [TEL]+81-3-5211-7660